



## RABINDRA BHARATI UNIVERSITY

### Corrigendum for Tender for recruitment of KMC empanelled heritage consultant /Architect

1. In the above tender published vide RB/Engg/1042a dated 23.3.23 the NIT no should read as Tender id: 2023\_RBU\_497366\_1
2. In enclosures required instead of " rates should be quoted as percentage of estimate" it would be " rates to be quoted in lump sum per month "

*B Sengupta*  
Dr B Sengupta 28/3/23  
Chief University Engineer